
North American Datum of 1983 (NAD 83)
Washington Oregon Albers
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PARKING
Motor Vehicles may be parked within one vehicle length
from the edge of the road surface when it is safe to do so
without causing damage to NFS resources or facilities,
unless prohibited by state law, a traffic sign, or an order (36
CFR261.54).

MAP 5

3750232

Explanation of Road
Numbers as Shown

on This Map

Distinctive and Horizontal Route Markers

National Forest
Distinctive Route
Route Marker

National Forest
Horizontal
Route Marker

Distinctive route markers typically consist of two digits and
they identify significant, highly traveled roads through the
forest passable by passenger cars during the normal season
of use.
Horizontal route markers typically consist of four digits with the
first two digits identifying the distinctive route that is branched
off of.  They identify all other forest roads passable by
standard passenger cars during the normal season of use.
These are all considered higher level roads.

3750
2
3
2

National Forest
Distinctive Route
Route Marker

Higher Level Rd #
Local Rd #

On the Ground On the Map
3750

2
3
2

Vertical Route Markers
Vertical route markers identify roads that are not maintained
for travel in standard passenger cars.  These markers
typically identify the higher level road they branch off of with
the higher level road number displayed horizontally above the
vertical number.

3750

Travel and recreate with minimum impact.
Respect the environment and the rights of
others.
Educate yourself plan and prepare before you
go.
Allow for future use of the outdoors by leaving it
better than you found it.
Discover the rewards of responsible recreation.
For more information on Tread Lightly!, go to
www.treadlightly.org or call 1-800-966-9900.
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INFORMATION SOURCES

Fremont-Winema 
National Forest

Supervisor's Office
1301 South G Street
Lakeview, OR. 97630

541-947-2151

Paisley Ranger District
303 Hwy 31

Paisley, OR. 97636
541-943-3114

Lakeview Ranger District
18049 Hwy 395

Lakeview, OR. 97630
541-947-3334

Silver Lake Ranger District
65600 Hwy 31

Silver Lake, OR. 97638
541-576-2107

Klamath  
Ranger District

2819 Dahlia Street,Suite A
Klamath Falls, OR. 97601

541-883-6714

Chiloquin Ranger District
38500 Hwy 97 North
Chiloquin, OR. 97624

541-783-4001

Bly Ranger District
61100 Hwy 140
Bly, OR. 97622
541-353-2427

Chemult Ranger District
110500 Hwy 97 N

Chemult, OR. 97731
541-365-7001

Distance 
from Edge 

of Road
Roads where the entire 
length is designated on 
Motor Vehicle Use Maps 
(MVUMs) as available for 
motorized access for/to 
dispersed camping.

300 feet Motor vehicle use within 
this corridor is only 
allowed on *existing 
routes to and from 
**existing campsites.  All 
other motorized use off 
designated routes is 
prohibited.  

Where a mile post 
symbol          is 
displayed on the 
map:

Where a mile post 
symbol          is 
displayed on the 
map:

From To Special Provisions for 
Motorized Access for/to 

Dispersed Camping
Beginning End

Roads where part of the 
route is designated on 
Motor Vehicle Use Maps 
(MVUMs) as available for 
motorized access for/to 
dispersed camping.

300 feet Motor vehicle use within 
this corridor is only 
allowed on *existing 
routes to and from 
**existing campsites.  All 
other motorized use off 
designated routes is 
prohibited.  

motorized access for/to dispersed 
camping is allowed.

motorized access for/to dispersed 
camping is not allowed.

NOTE:  Mile post signing on the ground may aid in Forest user navigation.  The Fremont-Winema National Forest generally installs mile post signs only on the high 
standard roads, typically those designated for highway-legal vehicles.  Mile post signing should not be expected on all roads.  Measurements displayed on mile 
posts start at 0.0 (road origin) and can generally be found at one-mile increments along higher-standard portions of the road. 
* Existing routes - a route with an established history of passenger vehicle use, as indicated by a road-bed width of greater than 50 inches, the predominance of 
compacted soil, and minimal vegetation growing in the travel way.  New resource impacts (indicated by single or double tracks through vegetation) are not 
considered existing routes.
** Existing campsites - an area obviously used by campers that usually contains a rock fire ring and minimal ground vegetation as the result of motor or foot traffic. 

For all roads in this table:  where designated, motorized access for/to dispersed camping is allowed for the  same time of year as the adjacent designated route.  
Current regulations which prohibit "damaging any natural feature or other property of the United States" and "damaging and leaving in a damaged condition any 
such road, trail, or segment thereof" remain in place.

Dispersed Camping Table

and a measurement is shown 
in miles,
and dots are shown 
alongside the road,

and a measurement is shown 
in miles,
but there are no dots shown 
alongside the road,

Symbol Displayed on 
Map

Route Number

Legend

Roads Open to Highway Legal Vehicles
Roads Open to All Vehicles
Trails Open to All Vehicles

Dispersed Camping, Both Sides! ! ! !

! ! ! !

Highways, US, State
Other Public Roads

Seasonal Designation (See Table)

FS Campground"9

Information Site"]

# Milepost Marker

Peaks)#* Implies Direction

0 0.5 1 1.5 20.25
Miles

±

Forest or Unit Boundary
National Forest System Lands
Non-National Forest System Lands
within the National Forest
Wilderness Areas
Political Boundary
Township and Range Lines
Section Lines
Lakes and Rivers

EXPLANATION OF LEGENDITEMS

Trails Open to All Vehicles:
These trails are open to all motor vehicles, including both 
highway legal and nonhighway legal vehicles.

Roads Open to All Vehicles:
These roads are open to all motor vehicles, including smaller
off-highway vehicles that may not be licensed for highway 
use (but not to oversize or overweight vehicles under State
traffic law).

Other Public Roads and Trails:

These symbols are used to show routes the Forest Service
does not have jurisdiction over and has not designated for
motorized use. These symbols are part of the reference layers
showing connections to towns and cities outside the forest
boundary.

Interstate
Highways, U.S., State
Other Public Roads
Other Public Trails

Seasonal Designation:
This symbol, used in conjunction with one of the other road or
trail symbols, indicates that the road or trail is open only during
certain portions of the year.  Refer to Seasonal and Special
Designation Table for further instructions.

Roads Open to Highway Legal Vehicles Only:
These roads are open only to motor vehicles licensed
under State law for general operation on all public roads
within the state.

Dispersed Camping:

This symbol is used along with a designated road or trail
to indicate limited motor vehicle use within
a specific distance of that route, solely for the purpose
of dispersed camping.  The dots indicate where this
activity is permitted. Refer to the Dispersed Camping
Table for specifics.

! ! !

! ! ! Dispersed Camping, Both Sides

Route Number Special Vehicle Designation Dates Allowed Beginning 
Mile Post

Ending 
Mile Post

2700014, 
2804000, 
2804073, 
2804082, 
2900340, 
2900391, 
2900392, 
2914121, 
2914122, 

3360024, 3462026

2 Roads open to all 
Vehicles, with 
Seasonal 
Designation

Seasonal Designation 04/01-11/30 0.000 End

2800026, 
2800209, 
2800593, 
2800716, 
2901029, 
2901030, 
2901031, 
2901039, 
2901042, 
2901043, 
2901046, 
2901050, 
2901074, 
2901154, 
2901156, 
2901176, 
2901177, 
2901180, 
2901188, 
2901189, 
2901190,  
3012015, 

3315170, 3323014

2 Roads open to all 
Vehicles, with 
Seasonal 
Designation

Seasonal Designation 07/01-04/30 0.000 End

2917000 4 Roads open to 
highway legal 
vehicles only, with 
Seasonal 
Designation

Seasonal Designation 04/01-11/30 0.000 5.230

3323151, 
3323152, 3323158

2 Roads open to all 
Vehicles, with 
Seasonal 
Designation

Seasonal Designation 09/16-04/30 0.000 End

Seasonal and Special Vehicle Designations
Legend




